

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-1-03

Attorney Docket No. 115505 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Ken MORO NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Α. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No \boxtimes Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other ___ Execution Date: March 19, 2003 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 19, 2003 Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mario A. Costantino Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 140871) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: April 1, 2003 Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

04/09/2003 GTON11 00000140 29178719

1 FC:80-1

| Docket | No. | : | |
|--------|-----|---|--|
| Docket | No. | : | |

ASSIGNMENT

| | | ASSI | GIMENT | |
|---------------------|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|
| (1-8) Insert | (1) Ken MORO | | (4) | |
| Name(s) of | (2) | - | (5) | |
| Inventor(s) | (3) | 9 11 1 MAR HA MARKETT A | (6) | |
| | In | consideration of | the sum of one dol | lar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable |
| | consider | ations paid to eac | h of the undersign | ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, |
| | and here | by does assign, tra | ensfer set over to | |
| (9) Insert Name | | | | |
| of Assignee | (9) NIKON CORP | PORATION | | |
| (10) Insert Address | s (10) 2-3, Maru | nouchi 3-chome, Ch | iyoda-ku, Tokyo 100 | -8331 JAPAN |
| of Assignee | | | | |
| | (1 | nereinafter designa | ited as the Assigne | ee) the entire right, title and interest |
| | for the | United States of A | merica as defined | in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and |
| | in all | applications for | patent including | any and all divisions, continuations, |
| | substitu | tes, and reissue | s, and all Lette | ers Patent, extensions, reissues and |
| | reexamin | ation certificates | that may be granted | d on the invention known as |
| (11) Insert Identi: | fi- (11) | Telescope | | |
| cation, such as | AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE | 115505 | WE ARE THE TOTAL STATE STATE ASSESSMENT ASSE | |
| | oer (Case No | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| of Foreign Appli | | | (have) executed an | application for patent in the |
| cation Number | United States | of America | | |
| | _ | | | |
| (12) Insert Date of | ľ. | larch 19, 2003 | | |
| | (12) on | | | |
| Application | | | | |
| (12) Plt | (12) 11 (11 | inskin gruid much | | |
| | (13) U.S. appi | ication Serial Numb | er | |
| Identification | entiona filod | Apeil 1, 200 | 3 | |
| for filed applic | | | | |
| · | | | _ | onnection with the application and any also to execute separate assignment in |
| connection with suc | | | | iso to execute separate assignment in |
| | | | _ | tion with any interference which may be |
| | | | - | and to cooperate with the Assignee in |
| | | | ard with such inter | - |
| | _ | | | erform any act which may be necessary in |
| | | | | or Protection of Industrial Property or |
| similar agreements. | | | | Tropozo, or |
| _ | med agree(s) to p | perform all affirma | ative acts which ma | ay be necessary to obtain or confirm by |
| reissue or reexamin | | | | _ |
| | _ | | - | of Patents to issue any and all Letters |
| | | | | onal, continuing or reissue applications |
| to the said Assigne | e, as Assignee of | the entire interes | st, and hereby cover | nants that he has (they have) full right |
| to convey the entir | e interest herein | assigned, and that | he has (they have) |) not executed and will not execute any |
| agreements in confl | ict herewith. | | | _ |
| 6) The undersig | ned hereby grant(| s) the firm of OLI | FF & BERRIDGE the | power to insert on this assignment any |
| further identificat | ion which may be | necessary or desira | able in order to co | mply with the rules of the United States |
| Patent and Trademar | k Office for recor | dation of this doc | ument. | |
| In witness whe | ereof, executed | by the undersign | ed on the date(s |) opposite the undersigned name(s). |
| Date Mar. 19. | L003 | _ Name of Inve | ntor Keu | HOVO (SEAL) |
| Date | | _ Name of Inve | ntor | (SEAL) |
| | | | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | _ Name of Inve | ntor | (SEAL) |
| | | | | if within the U.S.A. |
| (b) a U.S. Consul | if outside the U. | S.A. If neither, th | nen it should be s. | igned before at least two witnesses who |
| also sign here: | | | | |
| Date | Witness | | | |
| Date | | | | PATENT |

RECORDED: 04/01/2003

PATENT REEL: 013928 FRAME: 0685